


ANM-Affiliated institute list for academic year 2019-20 

Sr 
No 

Institute 
Code Institute Name Capacity 

1 1 CAMA  ALBLESS HOSPITAL , MUMBAI 20 

2 2 AKI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NAGPADA, MUMBAI 20 

3 

3 SMT. S. C. NANAVATI OF POLYTECHNIC SCHOOL OF NURSING, 
MUMBAI 40 

4 4 V. S. GENERAL HOSPITAL, THANE 20 

5 5 WOMENS INDIA TRUST, PANVEL 20 

6 6 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  ALIBAG 20 

7 7 GENERAL HOSPITAL, RATNAGIRI 20 

8 8 GENERAL HOSPITAL, NASIK 20 

9 9 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  DHULE 20 

10 10 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  JALGAON 20 

11 12 GANPATRAO ADKE INE.  NASIK 20 

12 13 NASIK MEDICO TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, NASIK 40 

13 14 RAMRAJE SCH. NSG, RCON DAPOLI, RATNAGIRI 20 

14 16 NOOTAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, RAIGAD 30 

15 17 RACHANA SCHOOL OF NURSING, NASHIK 40 

16 18 S.N.D. SCHOOL OF NURSING, JES, YEOLA,  NASIK 30 

17 19 K.D. GAVIT NURSING SCHOOL, PATHRAI , NANDURBAR 20 

18 22 RAJANI SMRUTI NSG SCH. DONDAICHA SHINDKHEDA DHULE 30 

19 23 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL, PANVEL 20 

20 
26 KALAVATI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION,  AIROLI NAVI 

MUMBAI 40 

21 27 BHAGINI MANDAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHOPDA , JALGAON 25 

22 29 PARKAR MEDICAL FOUNDATION SCHOOL OF NURSING, RATNAGIRI 20 

23 30 KARUNA SCHOOL OF NURSING, MANMAD, NASHIK 30 

24 31 KHANDESH NURISNG INSTITUTE, CHALISGAON, JALGAON 20 

25 33 NAMCO SCHOOL OF NURSING, NASIK 30 

26 35 SHREE ANANT SMRUTI SCHOOL OF NURSING, KASAL 20 

27 36 IDEAL NURSING SCHOOL, KANKAVALI, SINDHUDURG 20 

28 37 VISHWASATTAYA SCHOOL OF NURSING, OZAR 30 

29 38 NASHIK NURSING SCHOOL, NASHIK 20 

30 39 GENERAL HOSPITAL,AHMEDNAGAR 20 

31 40 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SATARA 20 

32 41 C.P.R. GENERAL HOSPITAL, KOLHAPUR 20 

33 42 DHANRAJGIRIJI HOSPITAL,  SOLAPUR 20 

34 45 SETH TARACHAND R.C.A. SCH. OF NSG HOSPITAL, PUNE 20 

35 

46 Maharashtra Arogya Mandal's Institute of Nursing 
Education,Malwadi,Hadapsar,Pune 40 

36 47 JANASEVA FOUNDATION SCH. OF NSG, PUNE 30 

37 48 F.J.F.M. HOSPITAL SCH OF NSG, NEWASA, DISTAHMEDNAGAR 30 

38 51 KRANTI SCHOOL OF NURSING  AHMEDNAGAR 20 

39 53 DR. J. J. MAGDUM SON, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 20 

40 

56 BHAKTI MEDICAL FOUNDATION SCHOOL OF NURSING, SOLAPUR, 
PANDHARPUR 20 

41 57 SAHAKARMAHARSHI VISHNUANNA PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, SANGLI 20 



42 58 DESAI CHARITABLE TRUST TAL. MIRAJ, SANGLI 30 

43 
59 WESTERN MAHARASHTRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, TILWANI, 

KOLHAPUR 20 

44 60 ABHINAV SCH NSG. WALAWA SANGLI 30 

45 62 Sevadham Trust A.S.M.T. SON, MAVAL, PUNE, 20 

46 64 SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS, SON, BARSHI, SOLAPUR 30 

47 65 ANAND MEDICAL FOUNDATION, SON, KURULI, KHED, PUNE 20 

48 66 KAMAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, JATH, SANGLI 20 

49 67 VIJAY GANGA RURAL, MED  RES FOUNDATION, SON, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

50 68 SANT DNYANESHWAR MED EDU'S,SCHOOL OF NURSING, PUNE 20 

51 70 HON.R.R.PATIL INSTITUTE OF NSG EDUCATION,SANGLI 30 

52 71 KRANTIAGRANI G.D.BAPU LAD SCH OF NS, SANGLI 20 

53 72 UMA INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION, SANGLI 20 

54 73 SEVA NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 35 

55 74 KEDARI REDEKAR  NURSING SCHOOL, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 30 

56 75 SHRI MARKANDEY SOLAPUR SAHAKARI RUGNALAYA, SOLAPUR 20 

57 76 MEERA  NURSING SCHOOL, SASWAD, PUNE 30 

58 77 INDIRA GANDHI NSG, COLLEGE, PARNER, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

59 78 Sant Gajanan Maharaj School of Nursing, Tal - Gadhinglaj, Kolhapur 20 

60 82 KULLOLLI CH.TRUST'S, SCHOOL OF NURSING, MIRAJ, SANGLI 30 

61 83 MAHALAXMI NURSING INSTITUTE, KOLHAPUR 20 

62 

84 SMT. INDUMATI RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH SCHOOL OF NURSING, 
KHATAV, SATARA 20 

63 89 Y.D. MANE SCHOOL OF NURSING, KAGAL, KOLHAPUR 30 

64 

90 PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, PHALTAN 
,SATARA 20 

65 91 KANISHKA CHARITABLE TRUST'S, SCHOOL OF NURSING ,SATARA 20 

66 92 ADHAAR NURSING SCHOOL, AJRA KOLHAPUR 20 

67 

93 KAI. BALWANTRAO HANUMANTRAO PATIL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL, KARVIR, KOLHAPUR 20 

68 94 PRAVARA MEDICAL TRUST,SON, SHEVGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 40 

69 

96 SARASWATI GAIKWAD NURSING SCHOOL , KOTOLI, PANHALA, 
KOLHAPUR 20 

70 98 NITYASEVA HOSPITAL NURSING SCHOOL, SHEVGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 30 

71 101 FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING,WARDHA. 60 

72 103 MAHAL MATERNITY HOM, SON, NAGPUR 15 

73 105 GENERAL HOSPITAL, WARDHA 20 

74 106 DAGA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, NAGPUR 20 

75 107 DIST.HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN , AMRAVATI 20 

76 108 DIST.HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN, AKOLA 20 

77 109 GENERAL HOSPITAL,CHANDRAPUR 20 

78 110 GENERAL HOSPITAL ,YAVATMAL 30 

79 111 GENERAL HOSPITAL, BULDANA 20 

80 112 GENERAL HOSPITAL, BHANDARA 20 

81 113 GENERAL HOSPITAL  GADCHIROLI 20 

82 

114 SWAMI VIVEKANAND MED MISSION, PARSODI, SON, KHAPRI , 
NAGPUR 20 

83 115 HELEN ROSE SCHOOL OF NURSING UMRI, YAVATMAL 20 

84 116 MAA GAYATRI SCHOOL OF NURSING, ACHALPUR, AMRAVATI 20 



85 117 BHARTIYA MAHILA VIKAS NURSING SCHOOL, RAMNAGAR, WARDHA 30 

86 

118 AKANKSHA SOCIAL WELFARE AND HRDA, INSTITUTE OF NURSING 
EDUCATION, AKOLA 30 

87 119 SUMITRABAI THAKARE TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, YAVATMAL 30 

88 120 DR.DALVI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, SON, NAGPUR 40 

89 121 RIGHT VALUE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 20 

90 122 NATIONAL SCHOOL OF NURSING , AKOLA 30 

91 123 TIRPUDE NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, NAGPUR 40 

92 124 MAA GANGA NURSING SCHOOL, WASHIM 20 

93 125 PADOLE NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 20 

94 129 ANURADHA NURSING SCHOOL , CHIKHALI 30 

95 130 KALYAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, RAJURA, CHANDRAPUR 20 

96 131 PRABHADEVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHANDRAPUR 40 

97 134 TULSHIRAMJI SHEBE SCHOOL OF NURSING, PUSAD, YAVATMAL 30 

98 136 MUNGASAJI MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 60 

99 137 MUNGASAJI MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, DHARWA, YAVATMAL 20 

100 

138 DR. ARCHANATAI GADE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING LOHARA 
YAVATMAL 25 

101 140 JANATA NURSING SCHOOL, HINGANGHAT, WARDHA 20 

102 141 KALYANI NURSING SCHOOL, NAGPUR 20 

103 142 RENUKA NURSING SCHOOL, HINGANA, NAGPUR 20 

104 144 SUJATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 30 

105 146 DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH INST. OF NSG. AMRAVATI 30 

106 148 DR VANDANTAI DHONE NURSING SCHOOL, AKOLA 30 

107 149 SHALOM SCHOOL OF NURSING, WARDHA 40 

108 151 KASABAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, SEVAGRAM,WARDHA 20 

109 

152 INDIRA BAHU. SHIKSHAN SANSTHS, SCHOOL OF NURSING, SAGWAN, 
BULDHANA 20 

110 

153 INDIRA BAHU SHIKSHAN SANSTHS, SCHOOL OF NURSING,BELAD 
MALKAPUR 20 

111 155 SHARDA NURSING SCHOOL, KHAPA TUMSAR, BHANDARA 20 

112 158 SHRI GURU GOVINDSINGHJI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, SON, NANDED 20 

113 159 SMT. PRAMILATAI BHALERAO SCHOOL OF NURSING, Nanded 30 

114 161 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SON, OSMANABAD 20 

115 168 SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANDAL,  AURANGABAD 20 

116 169 SHRI SAI  INSTITUE OF NURSING, JALNA 20 

117 170 MAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20 

118 174 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 30 

119 201 INSTITUTE  OF  NURSING  EDUCATION , DOMBIVALI 20 

120 206 SAHYADRI SEVA SANSTHA , INSTITUTE OF NURSING , NASIK 20 

121 221 BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 30 

122 226 DWARIKA SANGAMNER INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 20 

123 

228 LOKNETE RAJARAMBAPU PATIL , TRG. COLL. OF NURSING , 
ISLAMPUR, WALWA, SANGLI 20 

124 

230 KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, ISLAMPUR, 
SANGLI 20 

125 

231 C Y DANGAT PATIL SHIKSHAN AND KRIDA MANDAL, SCHOOL OF 
NURSING , PUNE 20 

126 232 GIRIRAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMATI 30 



127 

233 LATE NARAYANDAS BHAWANGDAS CHHABADA TRAINING COLLEGE 
OF NURSING, SATARA 20 

128 241 SAHARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AKLUJ , SOLAPUR 20 

129 251 SURETECH COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 30 

130 253 DR. SALVE NURSING INSTITUTE  COLLEGE , GADCHIROLI 30 

131 256 PRUTHVIRAJ DESHMUKH NURSING INSTITUTE, LOHARA, YAVATMAL 20 

132 

259 MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
AURANGABAD 20 

133 262 GENERAL HOSPITAL, LATUR 20 

134 266 ARNEJA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES , NAGPUR 20 

135 267 ASHARAM SCHOOL OF NURSING , NAGPUR 20 

136 270 SHAKUNTALA  INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION , SATARA 20 

137 271 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, OSMANABAD 20 

138 272 SAU. JEBELINA NURSING SCHOOL, GARGOTI, KOLHAPUR 20 

139 273 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, MUKHED, NANDED 20 

140 

274 UTTAMRAO UMAK MEMORIAL NURSING SCHOOL,  ANJANGAON, 
AMRAVATI 20 

141 275 KAMLABAI UMAK NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 20 

142 

276 LAXMANRAO UMAK MEMORIAL NURSING SCHOOL, BADNERA, 
AMRAVATI 20 

143 278 PARVATIBAI MHASKE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

144 279 LOTUS NURSING INSTITUTE, NANDED 20 

145 

280 MATRU SEVA SANGH NURSING SCHOOL,SITABULDI ,MATERNITY 
HOME NAGPUR 40 

146 281 SAMARTH INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, DERVAN 20 

147 

282 MAHARASHTRA HOMOEOPATHIC FOUNDATION'S SCHOOL OF 
NURSING , PATHAR ,  AHMEDNAGAR 20 

148 283 VASANTRAO NAIK SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, JALNA 20 

149 284 ADARSH NURSING SCHOOL, VITA, SANGLI 20 

150 286 MATA GIRIJA SCHOOL OF NURSING, AURANGABAD. 20 

151 287 KURUNDWAD INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION,SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 20 

152 289 RADHIKA NURSING SCHOOL, AKOLA 20 

153 290 MATOSHRI NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20 

154 294 HUTATMA INSTITUTE OF NURSING , WALWA , SANGLI 20 

155 296 BINIT NURSING INSTITUTE , SOLAPUR 20 

156 297 NANDA AAI BAHU. NURSING TRAINING CENTRE, DEOPUR, DHULE 20 

157 299 ANGLE OF MERCY INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE, AKOLA 20 

158 301 PUKHRAJ NAGRAJ RANKA SCHOOL OF NURSING , PUNE 20 

159 303 APARNA INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION , KARAD 20 

160 304 DR. G. A. GAIKWAD INSTITUTE OF NURSING, DEGLOOR, NANDED 20 

161 305 CREATIVE NURSING SCHOOL , GADHINGLAJ , KOLHAPUR 20 

162 306 SANJEEVAN MEDICAL COLLEGE OF NURSING , SATARA 30 

163 

307 WAMANRAO ITHAPE NURSING COLLEGE, SANGAMNER, 
AHMEDNAGAR 30 

164 308 YASHWANT NURSING SCHOOL, ASHTI, BEED 20 

165 309 SHREE SWAMI NARAYAN  NURSING INSTITUE, NASIK 30 

166 310 S.S.P.M. NURSING COLLEGE, ASHTI, BEED 20 

167 311 SAKOLKAR NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

168 312 GENERAL HOSPITAL, AUNDH, PUNE 20 



169 313 DR. T. M. DHONDE SCHOOL OF NURSING, ASHTI , BEED 30 

170 314 NEW NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

171 

316 JEEVAN JYOT AROGYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SCHOOL OF NURSING, 
OSMANABAD 20 

172 317 TEJASWINI NURSING SCHOOL, JUNNAR, PUNE 20 

173 318 SHARDABAI PAWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PUNE 40 

174 323 GODAVARI COLLEGE OF  NURSING , JALGAON 30 

175 325 MATOSHRI SCHOOL OF A.N.M. NURSING , EKLAHARE, NASIK 20 

176 326 BHAKTI VEDANT SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 20 

177 327 MANSI COLLEGE OF NURSING , WASHIM 20 

178 328 EKVIRA DEVI EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, WARDHA 20 

179 329 MOTHER TERESA NURSING INSTITUTE , NAGPUR 20 

180 330 MATOSHRI SCHOOL OF A.N.M. NURSING , BABULGAON , NASIK 20 

181 331 SARASWATI NURSING SCHOOL GUNJKHEDA WARDHA 20 

182 332 RAMKRISHANA NURSING SCHOOL, SILLOD, AURANGABAD 20 

183 333 FLORENCE NIGHTINGLE NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 30 

184 334 EKVIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING , DARYAPUR , AMRAVATI 20 

185 335 G.B .PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

186 336 SHRI BHAGWAN NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

187 341 M.J. PAWADE NURSING SCHOOL, WARUD,  AMRAVATI 20 

188 342 SAI NURSING INSTITUTE , RAHATA, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

189 

343 MADHUKARRAO MAHAKALKAR NURSING SCHOOL , DIGHORI , 
NAGPUR 30 

190 

345 SWATANTRA SENANI UTTAMRAOJI PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, 
AURANGABAD 20 

191 349 HALO NURSING SCHOOL, ANADUR, TULJAPUR 20 

192 350 RAJSHREE SCHOOL OF NURSING, MEHKAR, BULDANA 20 

193 352 M.E.S SCHOOL OF NURSING KHED RATNAGIRI 30 

194 353 YASHWANT NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, AHMADPUR, LATUR 20 

195 

355 SAHAKAR MAHARSHI TATYASHEB KORE NURSING SCHOOL , 
HATKANGALE, KOLHAPUR 20 

196 356 NAVJEEVAN CHARITABLE TRUST, LATUR 20 

197 359 HARSH SCHOOL OF NURSING, KHAMGAON, BULDANA 20 

198 360 NAVJEEVAN NURSING SCHOOL, CHAMORSHI, GADCHIROLI 20 

199 362 BR. NATH PAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PINGULI, SINDHUDURGA 40 

200 363 BHIVRAI NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

201 364 BALVIKAS MAHILA MANDAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, LATUR 20 

202 365 BHARATRATNA MOTHER TERSA NURSING SCHOOL, SELU, PARBHANI 20 

203 366 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, OSMANABAD 20 

204 367 INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION,MANWATH, PARBHANI 20 

205 

368 DADASAHEB DR. SURESH G. PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING , CHOPDA , 
JALGAON 20 

206 

370 BAHUJAN SAMAJ PRABODHAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, AKOLE, 
AHMEDNAGAR 20 

207 371 LATE MAHALINGE SWAMI NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

208 372 SMT. VASUNDHARABAI GHUIKHEDKAR NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 30 

209 373 PARVATIBAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, WARDHA 30 

210 374 TIRUPATI NURSING SCHOOL,PARBHANI 40 

211 377 SHRI SWAMI SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 20 



212 378 POOJA NURSING INSTITUTE , BHANDARA 20 

213 381 MELGHAT NURSING SCHOOL , PARATWADA , AMRAVATI 20 

214 383 RASTRAMATA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, NILANGA, LATUR 20 

215 
385 RAGHUNATHRAO MUNDHE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AMBEJOGAI, 

BEED 20 

216 386 SHIVRASHTRA COLLEGE OF NURSING , KARAD , SATARA 20 

217 393 JAY INSTITUTE OF NURSING , INDAPUR , PUNE 20 

218 394 TIRMULLA  A.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT, LATUR 20 

219 395 RAJMATA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, PANDHARPUR 20 

220 400 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  SINDHUDURG 20 

221 401 VAIDYANATH NURSING SCHOOL, ,PARALI-VAIJNATH, BEED 40 

222 405 JANAKI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION , PUNE 20 

223 

410 SHRI VINAYAKRAOBAPU DESHMUKH NURSING SCHOOL , 
SAWARGAON , YAVATMAL 60 

224 412 JIJAMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, MAJALGAON, BEED 20 

225 415 AURANGABAD NURSING SCHOOL, BHALGAON, AURANGABAD 20 

226 420 SANT RAMBHAU A.N.M. SCHOOL , AHMEDPUR , LATUR 20 

227 421 MADHAV A.N.M. SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20 

228 423 PAITHAN NURSING SCHOOL, PAITHAN, AURANGABAD 20 

229 424 PRIYANKA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

230 425 KIRAN NURSING SCHOOL, KAPADNE, DHULE 20 

231 426 PAWANRAJA NURSING SCHOOL , PAUNI , BHANDARA 30 

232 427 SAU. R.G. MALI NURSING COLLEGE, AKLAD , DHULE 20 

233 428 SHRI BHAIRAVNATH NURSING SCHOOL , ICHALKARANJI  , KOLHAPUR 20 

234 431 MATOSHRI ORGANIZATION OF NURSING EDUCATION , YAVATMAL 20 

235 432 JALNA NURSING SCHOOL, SHELGAON, JALNA 20 

236 446 GENERAL HOSPITAL, JALANA 20 

237 449 DHANVANTERI SCHOOL OF NURSING , MALSHIRAS , SOLAPUR 30 

238 476 Dr.Prafulla Patil Nursing School, Parbhani 20 

239 477 BELESHWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20 

240 480 BEL AIR COLLEGE OF NURSING, PANCHAGANI, SATARA 30 

241 481 SAVITRIBAI PHULE COLLEGE OF NURSING, KOLHAPUR 20 

242 482 SMT. HANSABEN NURSING SCHOOL NAGPUR 20 

243 484 NAVJEEVAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, SHAHAPUR, THANE 20 

244 485 DAYANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING, VADOLI TALASARI THANE 25 

245 486 PRATIBHA SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOPERKHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI 20 

246 487 SARASWATI ANM NURSING SCHOOL, KANKAVLI, SINDHUDURG 20 

247 488 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, MALEGAON NASHIK 20 

248 489 N. K. T. T. SCHOOL OF NURSING, BHIWANDI, THANE 20 

249 490 Manik Nursing School, Garkhed, Aurangabad 20 

250 492 New Vision School of Nursing, Latur 20 

251 493 MAULI NURSING SCHOOL BARSHI ROAD BEED 20 

252 494 Mathsyodari Nursing School, Tal  Ambad, Jalna 20 

253 495 ANKITA DOUND INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20 

254 496 SAKSHI NURSING SCHOOL, MANWAT, PARBHANI 20 

255 497 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SANSTHA, MALEGAON, NASHIK 20 

256 499 Sushrusha Nursing School, Ap  Daund, Pune 20 

257 500 SUSHILA NURSING SCHOOL, DAUND, PUNE 20 



258 

501 CHINGUAAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KAVATHE 
MAHANKAL, SANGLI 20 

259 502 SANJEEVA NURSING SCHOOL, KOLHAPUR 20 

260 

505 SAVITRIBAI PHULE ANM NURSING COLLEGE, SHRIGONDA, 
AHMEDNAGAR 20 

261 

506 KOPERGAON TALUKA VIDYARTHI SAHAYYAK SCHOOL OF 
NURSING,KOPERGAON 20 

262 507 ABHINAV INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, MIRAJ, SANGLI 20 

263 

508 PRIYADARSHINI SHAK. BAU. GRAM VIKAS MAHILA SEVABHAVI 
MANDAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, SHIRUR, PUNE 20 

264 512 ASHIRWAD NURSING SCHOOL OF ANM, SAKOLI BHANDARA 40 

265 513 Jeevan Rekha  School of Nursing, Tal  Umarkhed, Yavatmal 20 

266 514 Sanjeevan Nursing School, Yavatmal, 20 

267 515 SUVARNA SCHOOL OF NURSING SAONER, NAGPUR 20 

268 516 Indira Gandhi ANM Nursing School, Tal  Bhiwapur, Nagpur 20 

269 517 Yash Institute of Nursing, Athori Bazar, Yavatmal 20 

270 

523 NEW MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, MAHADEVPURA, 
WARDHA 20 

271 524 SHREE SAI NURSING SCHOOL, JAMKHED, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

272 526 VIDYA SAGAR NURSING SCHOOL, SANGLI 20 

273 531 Shri Dattatraya Prabhu Bahu. Shikshan Sanstha, Tiroda, Gondia 30 

274 533 Sharadrao Nursing College, Naigona Nanded 20 

275 534 DHARTI SCHOOL OF NURSING MALEGAON RD NANDED 20 

276 535 Satabai Landge Nursing School, Nanded 20 

277 

539 SHRI SANT LAHANUJI MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING, DARYAPUR, 
AMRAVATI 20 

278 541 KALWAN NURSING SCHOOL, KALWAN, NASHIK 20 

279 542 DINDORI SCHOOL OF NURSING, DINDORI, NASHIK 20 

280 543 YEOLA SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 20 

281 545 Yeshwant Institute of Nursing, Paithan Road, Aurangabad 30 

282 546 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

283 548 Nazarene Nursing Training College, Pusad Road, Washim 20 

284 550 Gondia Nursing College, Gondia 20 

285 552 S. CHANDRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, ARJUNI GONDIA 20 

286 553 Sardar Nursing Institute, Walgaon Road, Amravati 20 

287 555 M.J. Pawade Nurisng School, Tal - Morshi, Amravati 20 

288 557 Sunita Nursing School, Tal  Shelu, Wardha 20 

289 558 S.R.V. NURSING SCHOOL, DAWAKI, TAL DEORI DIST GONDIA 20 

290 559 Late Changdevrao Banger Nursing School, Tal - Bhum, Osmanabad 20 

291 561 Prabhavati Nursing School, Aurangabad 20 

292 
563 GOGANATH BABA ANM NURSING SCHOOL CHITEGAON 

AURANGABAD 20 

293 564 Late Ranghunathraoji Kendre Nursing School, Vaijnath, Beed 20 

294 565 Sarojini Naidu School of Nursing, Chakur, Latur 20 

295 566 Indira Gandhi School of Nursing, Loha, Nanded 20 

296 567 MATOSHRI ASARABAI DARADE SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 20 

297 568 MAHARSHI WALMIKI INSTITUTE OF NURSING MALKAPUR,AKOLA 30 

298 571 AZAD HIND NURSING SCHOOL, AKOLA 20 

299 573 Gurumauli Institue of Nursing Science, Amravati 20 



300 580 L.D.H.T. SCHOOL OF NURSING, HINGOLI 20 

301 581 JAI HIND NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 20 

302 

582 SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHINCHEWADI, 
GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 20 

303 584 MAI NURSING SCHOOL, KUDAL 20 

304 

585 RANIMANSAHEB MANUBADEVI RAWAL NURSING SCHOOL, 
DONDAICHA, DHULE 40 

305 586 D.S. NURSING SCHOOL, SAKRI, DHULE 20 

306 

587 SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ TRAINING SCHOOL OF  NURSING, 
JAWAHAR, THANE 20 

307 588 PETH NURSING SCHOOL, PETH, NASHIK 20 

308 589 IGATPURI NURSING SCHOOL, IGATPURI, NASHIK 20 

309 590 NIFAD NURSING SCHOOL, NIFAD, NASHIK 20 

310 591 MANMAD NURSING SCHOOL, YEOLA, NASHIK 20 

311 592 SAI CARE NURSING SCHOOL, NASHIK 20 

312 593 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, MALEGAON, NASHIK 20 

313 595 D. D. VISPUTE SCHOOL OF NURSING, PANVEL, RAIGAD 30 

314 597 RAJEEV GANDHI GNM NURSING COLLEGE, SINNAR, NASHIK 20 

315 598 TANMAYI NURSING INSTITUTE, NASHIK 20 

316 

601 KARM. R. S. WAGH EDUCATION  HEALTH SANSTHAS SCHOOL OF 
NURSING, DINDORI, NASHIK 20 

317 604 MANGALA NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

318 608 ABHINAV NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

319 610 SHIRUR SCHOOL OF NURSING, SHIRUR, PUNE 20 

320 612 ASHIRWAD NURSING SCHOOL, RAHURI, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

321 616 SHRI SIDDHI NURSING SCHOOL, KAGAL, KOLHAPUR 20 

322 617 SIDDHAGIRI NURSING INSTITUTE, KARVEER, KOLHAPUR 20 

323 618 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, SHEVGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

324 

620 DR. RAMESH DHOKANE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, NEWASA, 
AHMEDNAGAR 20 

325 622 NITYASEVA NURSING SCHOOL, PARNER, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

326 623 KEDARNATH NURSING SCHOOL, ISLAMPUR, SANGLI 20 

327 625 SHRUTI NURSING SCHOOL, SHRIRAMPUR, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

328 626 KOPARGAON NURSING SCHOOL, KOPERGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

329 627 LAXMIPRABHA NURSING INSTITUTE, MIRAJ, SANGLI 20 

330 628 SHABBIR AHMED ANSARI NURSING SCHOOL, MIRAJ, SANGLI 20 

331 

629 LATE BHAU DAJI PATIL DESHMUKH GRAMIN VIKAS PRATISHTHAN'S 
RANM SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

332 630 SAWALI SCHOOL OF NURSING, PARNER, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

333 

633 TILAK MAHARASHTRA VIDYAPEETH INSTITUTE OF NURSING 
EDUCATION  RESEARCH, PUNE 20 

334 634 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, SHEVGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

335 

635 DHANVANTARI INSTITUTE OF NURSING  PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, 
SHIRALA, SANGLI 20 

336 
636 VIJAYSINH MOHITE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, MALSHIRAS, 

SOLAPUR 20 

337 

637 LATE UDHAVRAO TULSHIRAM JADHAVAR FOUNDATIONS INSTITUTE 
OF NURSING, PUNE 20 

338 638 SARDARBI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, MOHOL, SOLAPUR 20 



339 

642 JANKALYAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PANDHARPUR, 
SOLAPUR 20 

340 645 WILLIS F. PIERCE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, WAI, SATARA 20 

341 

650 YASH INSTITUTE OF NURSING  PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, INDAPUR, 
PUNE 20 

342 651 SHRI DATTA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SHIRALA, SANGLI 20 

343 652 DHANSHRI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, MADHA, SOLAPUR 20 

344 653 CHETNA NURSING INSTITUTE, WARDHA 20 

345 654 JIJAMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, BULDANA 20 

346 655 DEONIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, MUL, CHANDRAPUR 20 

347 

656 SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, 
AMRAVATI 40 

348 657 MAHALAXMI NURSING SCHOOL, TUMSAR, BHANDARA 20 

349 658 KAMALATAI BUDHE NURSING SCHOOL, GONDIA 20 

350 659 NANDATAI LOHAVE SCHOOL OF NURSING, WARDHA 20 

351 660 D. P. NURSING SCHOOL & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WARDHA 20 

352 661 SAI NURSING SCHOOL, TUMSAR, BHANDARA 20 

353 663 SAIRAM SCHOOL OF NURSING, RAMTEK, NAGPUR 20 

354 664 MOTHER TERESA NURSING ACADAMY, BALLARPUR, CHANDRAPUR 30 

355 666 ACHARYA VINOBA BHAVE SCHOOL OF NURSING, KATOL, NAGPUR 30 

356 668 SWA. RUPESHKUMAR INGOLE SCHOOL OF NURSING, YAVATMAL 20 

357 670 MAHAJAN NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 20 

358 671 PAINGANGA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, BULDANA 20 

359 672 SHRI SAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, ARMORI, GADCHIROLI 20 

360 673 INDIRABAI BHOYAR SCHOOL OF NURSING, GHATANJI, YAVATMAL 20 

361 674 KINKAR SCHOOL OF NURSING, SELOO, WARDHA 20 

362 

675 SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, SINDE WAHI, 
CHANDRAPUR 20 

363 

676 MAHATMA JYOTIBA PHULE BAHU. SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS NURSING 
SCHOOL, CHIKHALI, BULDHANA 20 

364 679 AROMIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, BHANDARA 20 

365 680 DR. K. B. MAPRI INSTITUTE OF NURISNG, LONAR, BULDHANA 20 

366 681 VIDHARBH SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMRAVATI 20 

367 682 KALASKAR NURSING INSTITUTE, NANDURA, BULDHANA 20 

368 683 SUMANTAI WASNIK INSTITUTE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 20 

369 686 SATAO NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, WARDHA 20 

370 687 NAV  YUVA NURSING SCHOOL, BHANDARA 30 

371 688 POOJA NURSING SCHOOL, NAGPUR 40 

372 689 HEALTH CARE NURSING SCHOOL, AMGAON, GONDIA 20 

373 690 G.S.NURSING SCHOOL, SAKOLI, BHANDARA 20 

374 694 SHRI GORAKSHA NURSING SCHOOL, PHULAMBRI, AURANGABAD 20 

375 696 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

376 697 SHREE VENKATESHA NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

377 699 S.G.NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

378 700 GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, ASHTI, BEED 20 

379 701 MAHARAJA  SAYAJIRAO GAIKWAD NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

380 702 RASHTRAMATA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, PATODA, BEED 20 

381 704 VISHWAS SAWANT NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

382 705 INDIRA GANDHI A.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20 



383 

707 DR. DAHIPHALE MEDICAL FOUNDATION TRUST'S SCHOOL OF 
NURSING, AURANGABAD 20 

384 708 KAMLABAI MUNDE NURSING SCHOOL, MUKHED, NANDED 20 

385 709 GANSHANTI NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 20 

386 710 RAM RATAN NURSING INSTITUTE, BHOKAR, NANDED 20 

387 711 BILL GATES NURSING SCHOOL, OSMANABAD 20 

388 712 SHAKUNTALA NURSING INSTITUTE, MUDKHED, NANDED 20 

389 714 JAWALGE NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

390 717 GOVINDRAO PAUL NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 30 

391 718 RENUKA NURSING RANM SCHOOL, KALAMB, OSMANABAD 20 

392 719 DAYEE INSTITUTE OF NURSING,LATUR 20 

393 721 SAVITRIBAI PHULE NURSING SCHOOL, KANNAD, AURANGABAD 20 

394 722 RAJMATA AHILYA DEVI INSTITUTION OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20 

395 723 SUBHADRA INSTITUTE NURSING SCHOOL, BILOLI, NANDED 20 

396 724 LATE ANNASAHEB KAKDE NURSING SCHOOL, SAILU, PARBHANI 20 

397 725 KAI. MUNIRAM NIKE NURSING SCHOOL, SONPETH, PARBHANI 20 

398 727 RADHAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, GANGAKHED, PARBHANI 20 

399 728 PUSHPAI NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDPUR, LATUR 20 

400 732 SWAMI RAMANAND TIRTH NURSING INSTITITUE, KANDHAR, NANDED 20 

401 733 PRAGATI NURSING SCHOOL, PATODA, BEED 20 

402 734 SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, WADVANI, BEED 20 

403 740 SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20 

404 742 SHRI SWAMI SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

405 743 HUDCO NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

406 745 NEW NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

407 746 SHEETAL NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

408 748 SAVITHRIBAI PULE NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT, LATUR 20 

409 749 GANGABAI PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, BILOLI, NANDED 20 

410 750 SANSKRUTI NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

411 751 SHRAVNI INSTISUTE OF NURSING, BASMAT, HINGOLI 20 

412 754 BHARTIYA NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

413 755 YESHWANT INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 20 

414 756 SHRI SURESHDADA DESHMUKH INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20 

415 757 BHIVRAJ KALANTRI NURSING INSTITUTE, NANDED 20 

416 758 KAI BABURAO GHULE SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20 

417 760 RAJMATA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 20 

418 763 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 20 

419 764 OMKAR NURSING SCHOOL, BILOLI, NANDED 20 

420 765 MAHARASHTARA NURSING SCHOOL, CHAKUR, LATUR 20 

421 767 ADARSHA NURSING SCHOOL, DEGLOOR, NANDED 20 

422 768 RAMLING VIGHNE NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

423 769 S. CHANDRA NURSING SCHOOL, AMGAON, GONDIA 20 

424 

770 SMT. GUNAMALA JAIN CHARITABLE TRUSTS INSTITUTE OF NURSING 
EDUCATION, GONDIA 20 

425 771 SMT. LAXMIBAI CHANDEKAR NURSING SCHOOL, GORGAON, GONDIA 20 

426 

772 GONDIA CITY INSTITUTE OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, 
GONDIA 20 

427 775 MATRUBHOOMI NURSING SCHOOL, UDGIR, LATUR 30 



428 777 K.T. PATIL SCHOOL OF  NURSING, OSMANABAD 20 

429 779 AURANGABAD NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

430 780 SHAHNAWAZ NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

431 781 NARMADA NURSING INSTITUTE , LOHA, NANDED 20 

432 782 DNYANAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 40 

433 783 SHAHU MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

434 786 TORJA NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20 

435 787 SAI NURSING COLLEGE, UMERGA, OSMANABAD 20 

436 788 NEW MOTHER TERESA A.N.M. SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

437 790 SAISHA NURSING SCHOOL, PURNA, PARBHANI 20 

438 791 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, BASMAT, HINGOLI 20 

439 792 MUKTAI NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 20 

440 793 SHRI SAI INSTITUTION OF NURSING SCHOOL, JINTOR, PARBHANI 20 

441 794 YESHWANT INSTITUTE OF NURSING,  PARBHANI 20 

442 795 LATE S. D. MASKE SCHOOL OF NURSING, HINGOLI 20 

443 797 DIPTI AAHER NURSING SCHOOL, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20 

444 798 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 20 

445 799 MOTHER TERESA NURSING INSTITUTE, KANDHAR, NANDED 20 

446 806 Devang A.N.M. Nursing School, Ratnagiri 20 

447 807 RAJMATA NURSING SCHOOL, SATARA 20 

448 808 Late. Ushatai Nursing School, Kolhapur 20 

449 

809 Smt. Padmini Institute of Nursing  Paramedical Sciences, Atpadi, 
Sangli 20 

450 810 Saibaba Nursing School, Kolpewadi,  Ahmednagar 40 

451 811 Raj Laxmi Nursing School, Ahmednagar 20 

452 813 Dimond Nursing Institute, Deoli, Wardha 20 

453 814 Kasturba Nurisng School, Samudrapur, Wardha 20 

454 819 S.M.Nursing School, Gondia 20 

455 820 Vision Nursing School, Buldhana 20 

456 821 Varsharaj Nursing School, Wani, Yavatmal 20 

457 822 Jijamata Insitute of Nursing, Bhadrawati, Chandrapur 20 

458 824 Rashtriy Nursing School, Rajura, Chandrapur 20 

459 825 Aakar School of Nursing, Nagpur 20 

460 826 Tanisq School of Nursing, Nagpur 30 

461 829 Ananditai Bengal Nursing School, Sengaon, Hingoli 20 

462 830 Om Shanti Nursing School, Bhokardan, Jalna 20 

463 831 RAJGURU SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

464 832 Akshay Nursing School, Nanded 20 

465 834 Kalpana Chawala Nursing School, Parbhani 20 

466 838 Swaraj Indira Gandhi Nursing School, Patoda, Beed 20 

467 

870 The Yash Foundations College of  Nursing  Medical Research Institute, 
Ratnagiri 30 

468 880 Praytna Nursing College, Ahmednagar 20 

469 898 Dhareshwar Institute of Nursing, Pune 20 

470 924 Shree Sai School of Nursing, Umrer, Nagpur 20 

471 935 Spandan Nursing School, Pauni, Bhandara 20 

472 937 RADHABAI BAHEKAR SCHOOL OF NURSING,  GONDIA. 20 

473 939 District Hospital, Beed 20 



474 942 Aurangabad Training School of Nursing,Shivajinagar, Aurangabad 20 

475 971 Marathwada Nursing School, Nanded 20 

476 1002 Devyani School of Nursing, Yavatmal 20 

477 

1003 Dnyandeep Vimukta Va Bhatkya  Jati, Jamati Shikshan Prasarak 
Mandal Nursing School, Buldhana 20 

478 1005 Matoshri Nursing School, Nanded 20 

479 1011 SMT. D.Y.SAWANT NURSING SCHOOL, BHANDUP 20 

480 1014 TIRUMALA ANM SCHOOL OF NURSING,HADGAON,NANDED 20 

481 1017 SHRIRAMPUR NURSING SCHOOL, SHRIAMPUR, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

482 1021 GENERAL HOSPITAL, PARBHANI 20 

483 1022 SAKET GYANPEETH TRUST, THANE 20 

484 1023 MANGAON EDUCATION TRUST, MANGAON, RAIGAD 20 

485 1025 K.T.S. GENERAL HOSPITAL, GONDIA 20 

486 1026 SOU RUKHMINI MANOHAR MACHALE  NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

487 1028 UNIQUE RANM NURSING SCHOOL, PARLI, BEED 20 

488 1029 MONICA NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

489 1030 MAA ANUSAYA SCHOOL OF NURSING, AKOLA 20 

490 1031 Sharda Nursing School,Jalna 20 

491 1032 Aai Institute of Nursing, Parbhani 20 

492 

1034 LATE MRS. ABOLI KULDEEP PEDNEKAR NURSING INSTITUTE, TALERE, 
SINDHUDURG 20 

493 1035 CIVIL HOSPITAL, AMKHAS MAIDAN, AURANGABAD 20 

494 1038 V.B.N. NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 20 

495 1039 BLESSING INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20 

496 1040 INDIRA GANDHI SCHOOL OF NURSING,Golchha marg,sadar, NAGPUR 20 

497 1041 ASHWINI NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, GONDIA 20 

498 1043 ASHA NURSING SCHOOL, AMRAVATI 20 

499 1044 AVATAR MEHER BABA SCHOOL OF NURSING, NAGPUR 20 

500 1045 MAHATMA GANDHI NURSING INSTITUTE, DEOLI, WARDHA 20 

501 1049 SARSWATI NURSING SCHOOL, DHAMANGAON, AMRAVATI 20 

502 1050 GENERAL HOSPITAL, WASHIM 10 

503 1051 DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SAWARGAON, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20 

504 
1052 SMT. KAMALBEN PATEL INSTITUTE OF NURISNG, KUMBHARI, 

SOLAPUR 20 

505 1099 Training college of Nursing, general hospital malegaon nashik 20 

506 1101 GENERAL HOSPITAL, NANDURBAR 10 

507 1102 GENERAL HOSPITAL, PUSAD, YAVATMAL 10 

508 1103 GENERAL HOSPITAL, HINGOLI 10 

509 1106 Chintamani School of Nursing, Kalamb, Yavatmal 60 



 

GNM-Affiliated institute list for academic year 2019-20 
Sr 
No 

Institue 
Code 

Institute Name Capacity 

1 4 V. S. GENERAL HOSPITAL, THANE 20 

2 6 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  ALIBAG 20 

3 7 GENERAL HOSPITAL, RATNAGIRI 20 

4 8 GENERAL HOSPITAL, NASIK 20 

5 10 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  JALGAON 20 

6 12 GANPATRAO ADKE INE.  NASIK 40 

7 13 NASIK MEDICO TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, NASIK 40 

8 14 RAMRAJE SCH. NSG, RCON DAPOLI, RATNAGIRI 40 

9 16 NOOTAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, RAIGAD 40 

10 26 KALAVATI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION,  AIROLI NAVI 
MUMBAI 

40 

11 29 PARKAR MEDICAL FOUNDATION SCHOOL OF NURSING, RATNAGIRI 20 

12 33 NAMCO SCHOOL OF NURSING, NASIK 40 

13 35 SHREE ANANT SMRUTI SCHOOL OF NURSING, KASAL 20 

14 38 NASHIK NURSING SCHOOL, NASHIK 40 

15 39 GENERAL HOSPITAL,AHMEDNAGAR 20 

16 40 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SATARA 20 

17 41 C.P.R. GENERAL HOSPITAL, KOLHAPUR 20 

18 42 DHANRAJGIRIJI HOSPITAL,  SOLAPUR 20 

19 51 KRANTI SCHOOL OF NURSING  AHMEDNAGAR 40 

20 53 DR. J. J. MAGDUM SON, SHIROL, KOLHAPUR 40 

21 54 ASHWINI SAHAKARI SON,  SOLAPUR 30 

22 62 Sevadham Trust A.S.M.T. SON, MAVAL, PUNE, 20 

23 64 SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS, SON, BARSHI, SOLAPUR 20 

24 65 ANAND MEDICAL FOUNDATION, SON, KURULI, KHED, PUNE 20 

25 66 KAMAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, JATH, SANGLI 20 

26 72 UMA INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION, SANGLI 20 

27 73 SEVA NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 80 

28 74 KEDARI REDEKAR  NURSING SCHOOL, GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 20 

29 90 PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, PHALTAN 
,SATARA 

40 

30 101 FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING,WARDHA. 100 

31 107 DIST.HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN , AMRAVATI 10 

32 109 GENERAL HOSPITAL,CHANDRAPUR 30 

33 112 GENERAL HOSPITAL, BHANDARA 10 

34 113 GENERAL HOSPITAL  GADCHIROLI 10 

35 115 HELEN ROSE SCHOOL OF NURSING UMRI, YAVATMAL 20 

36 116 MAA GAYATRI SCHOOL OF NURSING, ACHALPUR, AMRAVATI 20 

37 118 AKANKSHA SOCIAL WELFARE AND HRDA, INSTITUTE OF NURSING 
EDUCATION, AKOLA 

40 

38 119 SUMITRABAI THAKARE TRAINING COLLEGE OF NURSING, YAVATMAL 40 

39 122 NATIONAL SCHOOL OF NURSING , AKOLA 20 

40 126 SMT. K. N. PATEL  SCHOOL OF NURSING, BHANDARA 20 

41 131 PRABHADEVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHANDRAPUR 20 



42 136 MUNGASAJI MAHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL 60 

43 146 DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH INST. OF NSG. AMRAVATI 30 

44 149 SHALOM SCHOOL OF NURSING, WARDHA 20 

45 151 KASABAI SCHOOL OF NURSING, SEVAGRAM,WARDHA 20 

46 158 SHRI GURU GOVINDSINGHJI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, SON, NANDED 50 

47 161 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SON, OSMANABAD 20 

48 164 VITHAI HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE, SON, BEED 40 

49 168 SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANDAL,  AURANGABAD 20 

50 169 SHRI SAI  INSTITUE OF NURSING, JALNA 20 

51 170 MAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 40 

52 175 G.T. HOSPITAL, MUMBAI 25 

53 177 ST. GEORGES HOSPITAL, MUMBAI 20 

54 178 B.Y.L.NAIR CHA. HOSP, MUMBAI 100 

55 179 K.E.M. HOSPITAL , MUMBAI 100 

56 180 L.T.M.G.HOSPITAL, SION, MUMBAI 100 

57 181 M.G.M.HOSPITAL, PAREL , MUMBAI 20 

58 182 B.D.P. PARSEE GEN. HOSP.,MUMBAI 20 

59 186 HARILAL BHAGWATI MUNCIPAL GEN.HOSPITAL, SON, BORIVALI , 
MUMBAI 

20 

60 187 DR.R.N.COOPER HOSPITAL, SON, MUMBAI 30 

61 188 K.J.SOMAIYA HOSPITAL  RES. CENTRE, SON, SION , MUMBAI 40 

62 189 HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL , ANDHERI , MUMBAI 30 

63 191 GURU NANAK HOSPITAL, SON, BANDRA , MUMBAI 20 

64 192 HOLY FAMILY INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDU., KURLA, MUMBAI 30 

65 193 SAU.MINATAI THAKARE INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION ,THANE 30 

66 194 UDAY GER SCHOOL OF NURSING, VASAI, THANE 25 

67 195 MGMS FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE INSTITUTE OF NSG EDU., NAVI 
MUMBAI 

30 

68 196 M.V.P.SAMAJS Institute of Nursing education 60 

69 197 GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY , SON, VIDYANAGAR , NASIK 30 

70 198 JAWAHAR MED.FOUNDATION, SON , DHULE 20 

71 199 MANAV SADHAN VIKAS SANSTHA, SON, KUDAL, SINDHUDURG 20 

72 201 INSTITUTE  OF  NURSING  EDUCATION , DOMBIVALI 20 

73 203 GLOBAL HEALTH CARE INSTITUTE , COLLEGE OF NURSING , NASHIK 40 

74 204 BHAKTI VEDANTA HOSPITAL , SCHOOL OF NURSING , 
MIRAROAD,THANE 

20 

75 205 YERALA MEDICAL TRUST & RESEARCH CENTRE, SCHOOL OF NURSING 
, KHARGHAR 

60 

76 206 SAHYADRI SEVA SANSTHA , INSTITUTE OF NURSING , NASIK 40 

77 207 DEOMOGRA FOUNDATION TRUST , NANDURBAR 20 

78 208 PRABHAKAR PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PEN 20 

79 210 K.E.M. HOSPITAL , PUNE 20 

80 211 POONA HOSPITAL  RESEARCH CENTRE, SON, PUNE 40 

81 212 E.BOOTH HOSPITAL, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

82 213 ST.LUKES HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR,   AHMEDNAGAR 25 

83 214 PRAVARA MED. TRUST, COLLEGE OF NURSING, LONI, AHMEDNAGAR 100 

84 215 KRISHNA HOSPITAL  MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTER , KARAD, SATARA 60 

85 216 WANLESS HOSPITAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, MIRAJ , DIST SANGLI 40 



86 217 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SANGLI 20 

87 218 GENERAL HOSPITAL, SOLAPUR 20 

88 220 DR. D.Y. PATIL INST OF NURSING EDU , PIMPRI ,PUNE 30 

89 221 BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 60 

90 222 BHAUSAHEB SARDESAI SCHOOL OF NURSING , TALEGAON GENERAL 
HOSPITAL , PUNE 

20 

91 223 BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF NURSING , PUNE 50 

92 224 SHRI VIVEKANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING , RAHURI , AHMEDNAGAR 40 

93 225 DR. D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION , KOLHAPUR 30 

94 226 DWARIKA SANGAMNER INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 20 

95 227 N.M. WADIA HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, PUNE 20 

96 228 LOKNETE RAJARAMBAPU PATIL , TRG. COLL. OF NURSING , 
ISLAMPUR, WALWA, SANGLI 

30 

97 230 KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY, SCHOOL OF NURSING, ISLAMPUR, 
SANGLI 

20 

98 231 C Y DANGAT PATIL SHIKSHAN AND KRIDA MANDAL, SCHOOL OF 
NURSING , PUNE 

20 

99 232 GIRIRAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMATI 30 

100 233 LATE NARAYANDAS BHAWANGDAS CHHABADA TRAINING COLLEGE 
OF NURSING, SATARA 

30 

101 234 ANAND RISHIJI HOSPITAL  MEDICA RES CENTRE, SON, AHMEDNAGAR 40 

102 235 PAD DR. V. VIKHE PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
AHMEDNAGAR 

80 

103 236 MARY BHORE GENERAL NURSING SCHOOL , MIRAJ 20 

104 238 GULABRAO PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, MIRAJ, SANGLI 40 

105 239 SUSHRUSHA NURSING SCHOOL, DAUND , PUNE 30 

106 240 W.F.P.M., SCHOOL OF NURSING,  WAI, SATARA 30 

107 241 SAHARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AKLUJ , SOLAPUR 20 

108 244 INDIRA GANDHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NAGPUR 40 

109 245 MURE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, NAGPUR 30 

110 246 MADHURIBAI DESHMUKH INST.OF NSG.EDU., NAGPUR 100 

111 247 KASTURBA HEALTH SOCIETY, SEVAGRAM, WARDHA 40 

112 248 GENERAL HOSPITAL, AMRAVATI 20 

113 249 GENERAL  HOSPITAL, AKOLA 40 

114 251 SURETECH COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAGPUR 40 

115 253 DR. SALVE NURSING INSTITUTE  COLLEGE , GADCHIROLI 60 

116 254 MOTHER TERESA SCHOOL OF NURSING , BULDANA 20 

117 255 SAKSHI DESHMUKH INST OF NURSING , LOHARA , YAVATMAL 40 

118 256 PRUTHVIRAJ DESHMUKH NURSING INSTITUTE, LOHARA, YAVATMAL 20 

119 259 MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 
AURANGABAD 

100 

120 260 JALNA MISSION HOSPITAL, JALNA 20 

121 262 GENERAL HOSPITAL, LATUR 20 

122 263 SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANAND SCHOOL OF NURSING, BEED 20 

123 264 SANT TUKARAM INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, AHMEDPUR, 
LATUR 

30 

124 265 INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 20 

125 267 ASHARAM SCHOOL OF NURSING , NAGPUR 20 



126 271 INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, OSMANABAD 30 

127 278 PARVATIBAI MHASKE INSTITUTE OF NURSING, AHMEDNAGAR 60 

128 281 SAMARTH INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, DERVAN 20 

129 282 MAHARASHTRA HOMOEOPATHIC FOUNDATION'S SCHOOL OF 
NURSING , PATHAR ,  AHMEDNAGAR 

80 

130 283 VASANTRAO NAIK SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, JALNA 40 

131 300 ANANDI NURSING INSTITUTE  COLLEGE , BULDANA 20 

132 303 APARNA INST. OF NURSING EDUCATION , KARAD 30 

133 308 YASHWANT NURSING SCHOOL, ASHTI, BEED 20 

134 318 SHARDABAI PAWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PUNE 20 

135 323 GODAVARI COLLEGE OF  NURSING , JALGAON 100 

136 331 SARASWATI NURSING SCHOOL GUNJKHEDA WARDHA 20 

137 335 G.B .PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

138 336 SHRI BHAGWAN NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

139 342 SAI NURSING INSTITUTE , RAHATA, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

140 351 MAHARASHTRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KAVA, LATUR 25 

141 352 M.E.S SCHOOL OF NURSING KHED RATNAGIRI 40 

142 356 NAVJEEVAN CHARITABLE TRUST, LATUR 20 

143 360 NAVJEEVAN NURSING SCHOOL, CHAMORSHI, GADCHIROLI 20 

144 362 BR. NATH PAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PINGULI, SINDHUDURGA 20 

145 378 POOJA NURSING INSTITUTE , BHANDARA 40 

146 400 GENERAL HOSPITAL,  SINDHUDURG 20 

147 401 VAIDYANATH NURSING SCHOOL, ,PARALI-VAIJNATH, BEED 50 

148 408 MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF MED. SCI & RE. NSG, LATUR 20 

149 410 SHRI VINAYAKRAOBAPU DESHMUKH NURSING SCHOOL , 
SAWARGAON , YAVATMAL 

60 

150 412 JIJAMATA SCHOOL OF NURSING, MAJALGAON, BEED 20 

151 415 AURANGABAD NURSING SCHOOL, BHALGAON, AURANGABAD 40 

152 428 SHRI BHAIRAVNATH NURSING SCHOOL , ICHALKARANJI  , KOLHAPUR 20 

153 430 GURURAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING , PUNE 20 

154 444 DR. D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, NAVI MUMBAI 20 

155 446 GENERAL HOSPITAL, JALANA 10 

156 477 BELESHWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI 30 

157 484 NAVJEEVAN SCHOOL OF NURSING, SHAHAPUR, THANE 20 

158 486 PRATIBHA SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOPERKHAIRANE, NAVI MUMBAI 20 

159 490 Manik Nursing School, Garkhed, Aurangabad 20 

160 492 New Vision School of Nursing, Latur 20 

161 493 MAULI NURSING SCHOOL BARSHI ROAD BEED 20 

162 495 ANKITA DOUND INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20 

163 501 CHINGUAAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KAVATHE 
MAHANKAL, SANGLI 

20 

164 506 KOPERGAON TALUKA VIDYARTHI SAHAYYAK SCHOOL OF 
NURSING,KOPERGAON 

20 

165 524 SHREE SAI NURSING SCHOOL, JAMKHED, AHMEDNAGAR 60 

166 541 KALWAN NURSING SCHOOL, KALWAN, NASHIK 20 

167 542 DINDORI SCHOOL OF NURSING, DINDORI, NASHIK 20 

168 543 YEOLA SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 30 

169 545 Yeshwant Institute of Nursing, Paithan Road, Aurangabad 20 



170 546 SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

171 552 S. CHANDRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, ARJUNI GONDIA 20 

172 562 YASHODHARA NURSING INSTITUTE, SOLAPUR 20 

173 564 Late Ranghunathraoji Kendre Nursing School, Vaijnath, Beed 20 

174 568 MAHARSHI WALMIKI INSTITUTE OF NURSING MALKAPUR,AKOLA 20 

175 582 SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING, CHINCHEWADI, 
GADHINGLAJ, KOLHAPUR 

20 

176 587 SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ TRAINING SCHOOL OF  NURSING, 
JAWAHAR, THANE 

30 

177 592 SAI CARE NURSING SCHOOL, NASHIK 30 

178 593 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, MALEGAON, NASHIK 20 

179 595 D. D. VISPUTE SCHOOL OF NURSING, PANVEL, RAIGAD 20 

180 597 RAJEEV GANDHI GNM NURSING COLLEGE, SINNAR, NASHIK 20 

181 604 MANGALA NURSING SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 40 

182 606 LATE SOU ROSHANBI SHAMANJI NURSING SCHOOL, GADHINGLAJ, 
KOLHAPUR 

20 

183 623 KEDARNATH NURSING SCHOOL, ISLAMPUR, SANGLI 60 

184 625 SHRUTI NURSING SCHOOL, SHRIRAMPUR, AHMEDNAGAR 30 

185 629 LATE BHAU DAJI PATIL DESHMUKH GRAMIN VIKAS PRATISHTHAN'S 
RANM SCHOOL, AHMEDNAGAR 

20 

186 634 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, SHEVGAON, AHMEDNAGAR 20 

187 636 VIJAYSINH MOHITE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, MALSHIRAS, 
SOLAPUR 

30 

188 637 LATE UDHAVRAO TULSHIRAM JADHAVAR FOUNDATIONS INSTITUTE 
OF NURSING, PUNE 

30 

189 638 SARDARBI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, MOHOL, SOLAPUR 20 

190 647 SIDDHAKALA SCHOOL OF NURSING, SANGAMNER, AHMEDNAGAR 40 

191 650 YASH INSTITUTE OF NURSING  PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, INDAPUR, 
PUNE 

20 

192 656 SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, 
AMRAVATI 

40 

193 664 MOTHER TERESA NURSING ACADAMY, BALLARPUR, CHANDRAPUR 20 

194 679 AROMIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, BHANDARA 20 

195 693 KAMAL NURSING INSTITUTE, KAIJ, BEED 20 

196 694 SHRI GORAKSHA NURSING SCHOOL, PHULAMBRI, AURANGABAD 20 

197 696 JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 20 

198 705 INDIRA GANDHI A.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI 20 

199 707 DR. DAHIPHALE MEDICAL FOUNDATION TRUST'S SCHOOL OF 
NURSING, AURANGABAD 

20 

200 717 GOVINDRAO PAUL NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 30 

201 755 YESHWANT INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, HINGOLI 20 

202 763 MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL, NANDED 30 

203 777 K.T. PATIL SCHOOL OF  NURSING, OSMANABAD 20 

204 807 RAJMATA NURSING SCHOOL, SATARA 20 

205 829 Ananditai Bengal Nursing School, Sengaon, Hingoli 20 

206 831 RAJGURU SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

207 832 Akshay Nursing School, Nanded 20 

208 852 SAROJINI SCHOOL OF NURSING, DHULE 30 



209 853 ANUSAYA NURSING COLLEGE, DAHANU, THANE 20 

210 859 SGSPSS SHRI JAYRAMSETH CHAUDHARI SON MURBAD THANE 30 

211 863 Tuljabhavani Adiwashi Shikshan Krida  Nursing Institute, Surgana, 
Nashik 

30 

212 864 Angel Nursing School, nandurbar 20 

213 865 M.A.D.SCHOOL OF NURSING, YEOLA, NASHIK 20 

214 867 LATE BHIKAJI DARADE SCHOOL OF NURSING YEOLA, NASHIK 20 

215 870 The Yash Foundations College of  Nursing  Medical Research 
Institute, Ratnagiri 

30 

216 871 JAGADAMBA SCHOOL OF NURSING YEOLA NASHIK 20 

217 878 VIJAYA SCHOOL OF NURSING PARNER AHMEDNAGAR 30 

218 879 PIMPRI NURSING SCHOOL CHINCHWAD PUNE 30 

219 880 Praytna Nursing College, Ahmednagar 40 

220 884 Sant Eknath Institute of Nursing, Shevgaon, Ahmednagar 20 

221 888 YASHWANT NURSING INSTITUTE, KODOLI PANHALA KOLHAPUR 20 

222 889 Swami Samarth Nursing College, Kolpewadi, Ahmednagar 40 

223 896 Jijamata Nursing School, Newasa, Ahmednagar 20 

224 898 Dhareshwar Institute of Nursing, Pune 40 

225 902 Vamanrao Ithape RGNM School, Sangamner, Ahmednagar 40 

226 903 Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal School of Nursing, Pune 20 

227 905 SNEHAL GNM INSTITUTE OF NURSING PUNE 20 

228 906 APEX NURSING SCHOOL KARVIR, KOLHAPUR 20 

229 919 VASANTPRABHA SCHOOL OF NURSING BULDHANA 20 

230 920 CENTRAL INDIA NURSING COLLEGE NAGPUR 20 

231 921 ONENESS SCHOOL OF NURSING BULDHANA 20 

232 923 St.Paul Nursing College, Ballarpur, Chandrapur 20 

233 924 Shree Sai School of Nursing, Umrer, Nagpur 20 

234 928 SAVITRIBAI FULE SCHOOL OF NURSING AKOLA 60 

235 929 Meerabai Kamble College of Nursing, Chandrapur 20 

236 930 Mother Teresa College of Nursing, Washim 30 

237 935 Spandan Nursing School, Pauni, Bhandara 20 

238 936 SAVITRIBAI PHULE INSTITUTE OF NURSING WASHIM 30 

239 937 RADHABAI BAHEKAR SCHOOL OF NURSING,  GONDIA. 20 

240 939 District Hospital, Beed 60 

241 942 Aurangabad Training School of Nursing,Shivajinagar, Aurangabad 40 

242 949 LATE DATTARAO HAIBATRAO THORAT NURSING SCHOOL HINGOLI 40 

243 950 Arman Nursing School, Latur 20 

244 957 Dr. SHIVAJIRAO GHOGARE NURSING SCHOOL OSMANABAD 40 

245 958 AASTHA SCHOOL OF NURSING OSMANABAD 20 

246 959 NAVIN NURSING SCHOOL OSMANABAD 20 

247 960 VEDANT RGNM NURSING SCHOOL, LATUR 40 

248 965 LOKSEVA NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

249 966 Sharada Institute of Nursing, Latur 80 

250 970 Shivaprasad Nursing Institute, Mukhed, Nanded 30 

251 971 Marathwada Nursing School, Nanded 20 

252 973 FLORENCE SCHOOL OF NURSING, LATUR 20 

253 974 LATE PRAMODJI MAHAJAN GNM SCHOOL OF NURSING, AMBAJOGAI.  
BEED 

20 



254 978 RENUKA NURSING SCHOOL KAIJ BEED 30 

255 982 RAJIV GANDHI RGNM NURSING SCHOOL UDGIR LATUR 20 

256 983 DAGDOJIRAO PATIL RGNM NURSING SCHOOL HADGAON, NANDED 20 

257 985 KASTURABAI NURSING SCHOOL, UDGIR, LATUR 20 

258 986 Late. Tulsabai Sapanrao Patil Institute of Nursing Education, Parbhani 20 

259 988 Arjun School of Nursing, Jalna 20 

260 990 JAI AMBE SCHOOL OF NURSING JALNA 30 

261 993 GANGAA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, AMBAJOGAI, BEED 20 

262 994 Mahatma Fule Nursing School, Akola 20 

263 995 PADMAVATI NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD 20 

264 996 OM NURSING SCHOOL, BEED 20 

265 998 APURVA NURSING INSTITUTE, PARBHANI 20 

266 1010 AAISAHEB JAYABAI G.N.M NURSING, PATHRAI, NANDURBAR 20 

267 1020 ANGEL OF MERCY INSTITUTE OF NURSING,  AKOLA 20 

268 1021 GENERAL HOSPITAL, PARBHANI 20 

269 1025 K.T.S. GENERAL HOSPITAL, GONDIA 20 

270 1042 SHRI GURURGOVIND SINGHJI MEMORIAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, 
ARDHAPUR, NANDED 

20 

271 1048 PRAJAKATA NURSING SCHOOL, PARLI, BEED 20 

272 1050 GENERAL HOSPITAL, WASHIM 10 

273 1087 Dr. Deepak Patil Nursing Institute, Panhala ,Kolhapur 50 

274 1094 S.R.T.R. Govt. Med. College  Hospital, Ambejogai 20 

275 1099 Training college of Nursing, general hospital malegaon nashik 20 

276 1100 New Rajmata Jijau RGNM Nursing School 20 

277 1101 GENERAL HOSPITAL, NANDURBAR 10 

278 1103 GENERAL HOSPITAL, HINGOLI 10 

279 1107 Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing, Salod(Hirapur), Wardha 60 

280 1108 Datta Meghe College of Nursing, Wandongari, Nagpur 60 

281 1109 Smt. Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing & Hospital, Bhilewada, 
Bhandara 

60 

282 1110 Shri K.R.Pandav College of Nursing and Hospital, Nagpur 60 

283 1111 DAGDOJIRAO PATIL NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT, LATUR 40 

284 1112 TCN Shri Bhausaheb Hire Government Medical College & 
Sarvopachar Rugnalaya, Dhule 

20 

 

 


